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3rd European Taekwon-do Cup
9th-11th October 2009
Lublin, Poland

1 : Ind. Female Jun. Pattern, 4-1 gup

1. Olszak Natalia 21.07.93  RAT Radzyn Podlaski
2. Chwalewska Monika 07.11.95 MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
3. Kope¢ Karolina 17.07.91 Lotos Jabtonna
3. Stachura Agnieszka 19.05.91 KST Gtubczyce
5-8. Hoflinger Klaudia 10.01.95  Hungarian TKD Team
5-8. Jakubowska Karolina 19.09.95 MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
5-8. Polak Paulina 10.02.92 Lewart Lubartow
5-8. Szajuk Justyna 18.07.93  Lewart Lubartow
9-16. Dworniak Adrianna 241194  Taewo Warszawa
9-16. Janda Ewa 07.11.93  Gdanski Klub TKD
9-16. Murphy Jade 13.05.94  TKD Scotland
9-16. Myszewska Marta 28.07.94  Taewo Warszawa
9-16. Stasiewska Monika 28.09.93  MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
9-16. Szczepaniuk Klaudia 15.06.94  Lotos Jabtonna
9-16. Szpak Paulina 16.09.91 KST Gtubczyce
9-16. Toader Diana 29.04.95  Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
17-32. Alsaeva Ekaterina 21.09.93  All Russia TKD Federation
17-32. Brzuszczyniska Karolina 18.05.93  Taewo Warszawa
17-32. Cirtiu Simina 26.04.95  Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
17-32. Dmitrieva Julia 23.07.94  All Russia TKD Federation
17-32. Donenko Khrystyna 10.07.95  Ukrainian Team
17-32. El'mirova Mavilye 24.05.95  Ukrainian Team
17-32. Kania Agnieszka 17.01.92  RAT Radzyn Podlaski
17-32. Khukhryanskaya Ekaterina 15.09.93  All Russia TKD Federation
17-32. Klimasz Joanna 14.03.94  ULKS Orient Ktobuck
17-32. Lech Marlena 26.01.94  KST Dragon Janow
17-32. Matysiak Anna 13.10.92  RAT Radzyn Podlaski
17-32. Mettinen Nita 13.10.95 National Team Finland
17-32. Ptak Iga 17.10.93  KST Dragon Janow
17-32. Rogalska Karolina 29.03.91 Lewart Lubartow
17-32. Sadura Katarzyna 20.04.91 KTT Lédz
17-32. Tomaszewska Kinga 29.03.94  KST Gtubczyce
33-50. Brown Mellisa 20.11.92  TKD Scotland
33-50. Cigler Spela 21.04.95 Hyong
33-50. Cylwik Dominika 09.08.95 MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
33-50. Dunowska Ewelina 15.06.91 Bartoszycka SzTKD
33-50. Fabisiak Karolina 21.03.94 Lotos Jabtonna
33-50. Holkovi¢ova Michaela 11.01.95 3K Drako Smolenice
33-50. Janek Paulina 25.01.92  Lewart Lubartow
33-50. Kletke Olga 13.12.93  TKT Lechmed Torun
33-50. Lukacs Marianna 09.02.91 Hungarian TKD Team
33-50. Niemczyn Matgorzata 08.10.94  Taewo Warszawa
33-50. Popek Katarzyna 08.07.94  RAT Radzyn Podlaski
33-50. Sikora Patrycja 21.07.93  Gdanski Klub TKD
33-50. Sipta Dorota 13.06.93  LSKT Lublin
33-50. Skurjate Valerija 15.04.94  Sport Club TKD
33-50. Suchora Katarzyna 12.01.93  KAT Krasnik
33-50. Slizewska Anna 03.02.93  Gdanski Klub TKD
33-50. Zarczuk Julia 14.03.95 RAT Radzyn Podlaski
33-50. Zérawicka Marlena 22.02.94  KST Warszawa
2 : Ind. Female Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan
1. Moskaluk Kaja 12.05.93  Lewart Lubartow
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2 :Ind.

5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
17-19.
17-19.
17-19.

3 :Ind.
1.
2.
3.

10 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -45 kg
. Alsaeva Ekaterina
. Godzenko Polina
. Khukhryanskaya Ekaterina

5-8.
5-8.
5-8.

11 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -50 kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9.

12 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -55 kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.

13 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -60 kg
. Szczepaniuk Klaudia
. Chwalewska Monika
. Kletke Olga

5-8.
5-8.

Female Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

. Pedley Nicole
. Kowalczyk Magdalena
. toboda Dorota

Barry Sarah
Miloudi Sinead
Piotrowska Catherine

. Piotrowska Paula

Cronin Andrea
Dychko Oxana

Khobo-Cheremnykh Adzhovi Fofi

Lodi Vivien
Morning Rachael
Nguyen Ykhan Nga
Taylor Roxanne
Telvakova Nicola
Dabrowska Anna.
Mitraka Anna
Telvakova Nathaly

Female Jun. Pattern, 2 Dan
Malakhirova Marina

Farren Sarah

Splavcova Katerina

Lech Marlena

Cylwik Dominika
Dmitrieva Julia
Donenko Khrystyna
Holkovicova Michaela

Szajuk Justyna
Slizewska Anna
Jakubowska Karolina
Mettinen Nita
Klimasz Joanna
Niemczyn Matgorzata
Stachura Agnieszka
Tomaszewska Kinga
Cigler Spela

Dworniak Adrianna
Brzuszczynska Karolina
Kope¢ Karolina
Polak Paulina
Hoflinger Klaudia
Janda Ewa

Janek Paulina
Olszak Natalia
El'mirova Mavilye
Kania Agnieszka
Matysiak Anna
Sikora Patrycja
Szpak Paulina

Ptak Iga

Sipta Dorota
Stasiewska Monika
Suchora Katarzyna

30.10.91
19.09.92
14.01.91
22.09.93
15.05.91
04.09.92
02.04.94
06.01.92
06.07.92
02.03.92
16.01.92
10.09.93
31.10.93
28.06.94
01.01.92
02.06.92
29.03.93
11.04.95

271291
31.03.93
11.04.92

21.09.93
21.05.94
15.09.93
26.01.94
09.08.95
23.07.94
10.07.95
11.01.95

18.07.93
03.02.93
19.09.95
13.10.95
14.03.94
08.10.94
19.05.91
29.03.94
21.04.95

24.11.94
18.05.93
17.07.91
10.02.92
10.01.95
07.11.93
25.01.92
21.07.93
24.05.95
17.01.92
13.10.92
21.07.93
16.09.91

15.06.94
07.11.95
13.12.93
17.10.93
13.06.93
28.09.93
12.01.93

TKD Scotland

KST Dragon Janéw

LSKT Lublin

North Mon Taekwon-Do
North Mon Taekwon-Do
KST Dragon Janéw

KST Dragon Janéw

North Mon Taekwon-Do
All Russia TKD Federation
Ukrainian Team

Hungarian TKD Team
TKD Scotland

Ukrainian Team

GMAC TKD

School of TKD Kwang Gae
SKS Start Olsztyn

Athletic Association TKD MA
School of TKD Kwang Gae

All Russia TKD Federation
TKD Scotland
School of TKD Kwang Gae

All Russia TKD Federation
Ukrainian Team

All Russia TKD Federation
KST Dragon Janéw

MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
All Russia TKD Federation
Ukrainian Team

SK Drako Smolenice

Lewart Lubartéw

Gdanski Klub TKD

MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
National Team Finland
ULKS Orient Ktobuck
Taewo Warszawa

KST Gtubczyce

KST Gtubczyce

Hyong

Taewo Warszawa
Taewo Warszawa
Lotos Jabtonna
Lewart Lubartéw
Hungarian TKD Team
Gdanski Klub TKD
Lewart Lubartow
RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Ukrainian Team

RAT Radzyn Podlaski
RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Gdanski Klub TKD
KST Gtubczyce

Lotos Jabtonna

MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
TKT Lechmed Torun
KST Dragon Janéw
LSKT Lublin

MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
KAT Krasnik

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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13 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -60 kg

5-8. Zarczuk Julia
9-10. Kotova Liubov
9-10. Murphy Jade

14 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, +60 kg

1. Fabisiak Karolina
2. Zérawicka Marlena
3. Pecnik Nastasja
3. Sadura Katarzyna
5-8. Brown Mellisa
5-8. Dunowska Ewelina
5-8. Lukacs Marianna
5-8. Popek Katarzyna
9. Skurjate Valerija

14.03.95
24.02.94
13.05.94

21.03.94
22.02.94
07.05.91
20.04.91
20.11.92
15.06.91
09.02.91
08.07.94
15.04.94

15 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -45 kg

1. Dychko Oxana

2. Moskaluk Kaja

3. Malakhirova Marina
3. Telvdkova Nathaly
5. Pop Carina

06.07.92
12.05.93
27.12.91
11.04.95
16.05.93

16 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -50 kg

1. Nguyen Ykhan Nga
2. Pedley Nicole

31.10.93
30.10.91

17 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -55 kg

1. Piotrowska Paula
2. Telvakova Nicola
3. Dabrowska Anna.
3. Taylor Roxanne

5-7. Khobo-Cheremnykh Adzhovi Fofi

5-7. Kollar Rebeka

5-7. Piotrowska Catherine

02.04.94
01.01.92
02.06.92
28.06.94
02.03.92
16.06.93
04.09.92

18 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -60 kg

1. Farren Sarah
2. toboda Dorota
3. Mitraka Anna
3. Morozova Ksenia
5-6. Barry Sarah
5-6. Cronin Andrea

31.03.93
14.01.91
29.03.93
18.06.93
22.09.93
06.01.92

19 : Ind. Female Jun. Sparring, Advanced, +60 kg

1. L&di Vivien

2. Kowalczyk Magdalena

3. Morning Rachael
3. Splavcova Katerina
5. Miloudi Sinead

50 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 4-1 gup

1. Leszczynski Iwo
2. Piagtek Mariusz
3. Marzeda Mateusz

3. Walaszczyk Krystian

5-8. Chudzik tukasz
5-8. Jaruga Michat
5-8. Kupiecki Sebastian
5-8. Lubinski Patryk
9-16. Badura Kamil
9-16. Balashov Nikita
9-16. Matysiak Michat
9-16. Mr6z Mateusz
9-16. Penman Ross
9-16. Smurawa Filip
9-16. Tapolcsanyi Maté
9-16. Wojciechowski Iwo
17-32. Ciesielski Mateusz
17-32. Cur Tomasz
17-32. Gtlos Bartosz

16.01.92
19.09.92
10.09.93
11.04.92
15.05.91

08.03.91
13.07.92
01.01.93
30.10.92
02.11.95
02.03.93
23.07.91
15.08.92
19.05.94
27.03.94
27.07.93
29.07.93
17.07.92
22.07.95
20.08.95
09.09.92
29.08.91
04.07.91
03.07.93

RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Ukrainian Team
TKD Scotland

Lotos Jabtonna

KST Warszawa
Hyong

KTT Lodz

TKD Scotland
Bartoszycka SzTKD
Hungarian TKD Team
RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Sport Club TKD

All Russia TKD Federation
Lewart Lubartéw

All Russia TKD Federation
School of TKD Kwang Gae
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL

Ukrainian Team
TKD Scotland

KST Dragon Janéw

School of TKD Kwang Gae
SKS Start Olsztyn

GMAC TKD

Ukrainian Team

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
KST Dragon Janéw

TKD Scotland

LSKT Lublin

Athletic Association TKD MA
All Russia TKD Federation
North Mon Taekwon-Do
North Mon Taekwon-Do

Hungarian TKD Team

KST Dragon Janéw

TKD Scotland

School of TKD Kwang Gae
North Mon Taekwon-Do

KS TAEKWON Kolbudy
Lewart Lubartéw

Lewart Lubartéw

£ oédzki Sportowy Klub TKD
Lotos Jabtonna

KTT Lodz

Centrum TKD t.6dz

SKT An-Do Pruszcz Gd.
KST Dragon Jandéw

All Russia TKD Federation
Taewo Warszawa

Taewo Warszawa

TKD Scotland

Gdanski Klub TKD
Hungarian TKD Team
KST Dragon Janéw
todzki Sportowy Klub TKD
Lewart Lubartéw

TKT Lechmed Torun

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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50 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 4-1 gup
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
33-64.
65-66.
65-66.

Guz Bartosz
Harasimowicz Rafat
Kalinowski Jakub
Kurowski Tomasz
Lalovs Arturs

Leibl Filip

Majsner Daniel
Pehkonen Eero
Rég Rafat

Sajda Piotr

Suwata Maciej
Suwata Piotr
Wicinski Grzegorz
Barrett Christopher
Berberov Gafar
Beben Mateusz
Bilous Anton

Cybul Barttomiej
Daragh Clifford

Feit Michal

Gharko Ruslan
Ghuk Dmytro
Gluhenko Konstantyn
Jakubowski Konrad
Karasiak Pawet
Koco Benjamin
Kolchenko llya
Komyagin Yaroslav
Kostromins Dmitrijs
Kowalik Maciej
Leszkowicz Pawet
McCormack Donnacha
Murphy Jason
Nowak Jarostaw
Okroj Piotr

Pietron Pawet
Rasskazov Pavel
Ricken Shaun
Shramko Oleksandr
Slovak Urban
Stefanik Lukasz
Tsapovych Kyrylo
Walens Dariusz
Zach Dominik
Zarickis Maksims
Krysztopik Przemystaw
Senkovs Aleksandrs

51 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

Dabrowski Pawet
Rizmayer Norbert
Schmidt Marton
Sochocki Daniel
Kecskes Bence
Miloudi Johnathan
Szczesny Gawet
Tapolcsanyi Zsolt
Bodonov Arkady
Csipesz Sandor
Gudziak Mariusz
Maczka Michat
Mieszczakowski Pawet
Nadas Matyas
Wozniak Grzegorz
Wjcik Jakub

21.06.93
07.04.93
05.01.93
19.02.95
30.08.91
13.07.93
15.12.92
07.09.94
11.11.92
14.07.92
11.12.92
01.04.91
13.07.92
11.08.94
31.10.95
03.03.93
05.12.94
24.08.93
11.06.93
03.04.92
22.03.94
07.11.95
30.09.92
02.08.94
26.06.92
02.09.94
18.05.95
02.07.95
14.01.95
31.08.94
27.02.92
30.12.93
17.03.93
29.08.94
26.10.94
17.11.92
07.11.94
23.05.92
09.07.92
12.06.92
02.08.93
06.01.95
14.05.93
18.12.95
21.03.92
19.03.92
22.02.93

20.06.91
18.10.93
07.11.94
29.04.92
22.07.93
29.01.94
14.04.92
23.07.93
15.12.93
26.03.93
09.11.92
23.01.91
08.10.91
11.09.92
21.02.93
03.06.91

Lewart Lubartéw

LKT Legnica

KAT Krasnik

Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
Sport Club TKD

School of TKD Kwang Gae
LKT Legnica

National Team Finland
KTT Lodz

Lewart Lubartow

LSKT Lublin

LSKT Lublin

KAT Krasnik

North Mon Taekwon-Do
Ukrainian Team

LKS Viktoria Dziatoszyn
Ukrainian Team

GSC Lublin

North Mon Taekwon-Do
Skola TKD SAM-IL
Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Lotos Jabtonna

tédzki Sportowy Klub TKD
Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Sport Club TKD

ULKS Orient Ktobuck
LUKS Biebrza Lipsk

North Mon Taekwon-Do
North Mon Taekwon-Do
Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
Gdanski Klub TKD

KAT Krasnik

All Russia TKD Federation
North Mon Taekwon-Do
Ukrainian Team

SK Drako Smolenice

KST Dragon Janéw
Ukrainian Team

KST Dragon Janéw

Fight Club Ceské Budé&jovice

Viktorija-T
LUKS Biebrza Lipsk
Viktorija-T

LKT Legnica

Hungarian TKD Team
Hungarian TKD Team
Lotos Jabtonna
Hungarian TKD Team
North Mon Taekwon-Do
KKSW Lubin
Hungarian TKD Team
All Russia TKD Federation
Hungarian TKD Team
Gdanski Klub TKD

Gdynski Klub Sportowy Posej

LKT Legnica
Hungarian TKD Team
KST Dragon Janéw
Gdanski Klub TKD

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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51 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 1 Dan

17-32. Alajoki Jouni 16.06.92
17-32. Ampatzidis Stylianos 21.05.93
17-32. Basdaras Anastasios 01.12.93
17-32. Finko Denys 28.04.93
17-32. Ghambin Nima 11.02.93
17-32. Gray Alexander 02.12.92
17-32. Gryshchuk Mykola 09.11.91
17-32. Korol Rostyslav 07.10.91
17-32. Marsalek Martin 08.10.93
17-32. Mouratidis Kyriakos 06.02.93
17-32. Pelc Tomasz 31.08.92
17-32. Szulc Adam 29.04.93
17-32. Turski Daniel 15.09.92
17-32. Tytarenko Oleksiy 09.07.92
17-32. Vasylenko Evgenii 30.04.93
17-32. Zarntiasvili Alexios 08.12.93
33-44. Aleksejevs Jevgenijs 06.07.93
33-44. Balanikas loannis 03.06.93
33-44. Clark Stuart 27.07.92
33-44. Kaminski Mateusz 17.12.91
33-44. Kecskes Zsolt 26.03.92
33-44. Klymenko Andriy 26.04.93
33-44. Locke Daniel 09.08.92
33-44. Rek Maciej 08.06.91
33-44. Siszer Dinu 30.04.93
33-44. Vasylenko Leonid 25.05.92
33-44. Vihrov Dmytro 28.11.95
33-44. Zach Milan 20.05.94
52 : Ind. Male Jun. Pattern, 2 Dan
1. Kotyra Hubert 19.07.91
2. Khushitsa Igor 30.11.93
3. Forde Richard 25.09.92
3. Nikulin Mikhail 26.05.92
5-6. Duggan Jonathan 20.01.92
5-6. Vorotnev llya 30.04.92
59 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -52 kg
1. Guz Bartosz 21.06.93
2. Cur Tomasz 04.07.91
3. Kakareko Mateusz 09.04.93
3. Kostromins Dmitrijs 14.01.95
5-8. Derkach Viktor 24.03.95
5-8. Leszkowicz Pawet 27.02.92
5-8. Sila Igor 05.12.94
5-8. Walens Dariusz 14.05.93
9-15. Balashov Nikita 27.03.94
9-15. Chudzik Lukasz 02.11.95
9-15. Ghuk Dmytro 07.11.95
9-15. Kurowski Tomasz 19.02.95
9-15. Leibl Filip 13.07.93
9-15. Samoilau Anatoli 01.05.94
9-15. Tapolcsanyi Maté 20.08.95
60 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -58 kg
1. Sajda Piotr 14.07.92
2. Chernyavskiy Mykyta 18.10.94
3. Koco Benjamin 02.09.94
3. Korobko Anatolii 18.06.95
5-8. Badura Kamil 19.05.94
5-8. Majsner Daniel 15.12.92
5-8. Nowak Jarostaw 29.08.94
5-8. Rasskazov Pavel 07.11.94
9-15. Bilous Anton 05.12.94
9-15. Gluhenko Konstantyn 30.09.92
9-15. Kowalik Maciej 31.08.94
9-15. Marzeda Mateusz 01.01.93

National Team Finland
Athletic Association TKD MA
Athletic Gymnastic TKD SARI
Ukrainian Team

Frolunda TKD Klubb

TKD Scotland

Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Fight Club Ceské Budé&jovice
Athletic Gymnastic TKD SARI
SSKT Garda Warszawa
WSKT Wroctaw

WSKT Wroctaw

Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Athletic Association TKD MA
Viktorija-T

Athletic Association TKD MA
GMAC TKD

Taewo Warszawa

Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

GMAC TKD

Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Fight Club Ceské Budgjovice

MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
All Russia TKD Federation
North Mon Taekwon-Do
All Russia TKD Federation
North Mon Taekwon-Do
All Russia TKD Federation

Lewart Lubartow

Lewart Lubartéw

MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
Sport Club TKD

Ukrainian Team

LUKS Biebrza Lipsk
Ukrainian Team

KST Dragon Janéw

All Russia TKD Federation
Lotos Jabtonna

Ukrainian Team

Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
School of TKD Kwang Gae
Belarusian Public Association
Hungarian TKD Team

Lewart Lubartéw
Ukrainian Team
Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

KST Dragon Janéw

LKT Legnica

Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
All Russia TKD Federation
Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

ULKS Orient Ktobuck
Lewart Lubartéw

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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60 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -58 kg

9-15. Slovak Urban 12.06.92 8K Drako Smolenice
9-15. Smurawa Filip 22.07.95  Gdanski Klub TKD
9-15. Tsapovych Kyrylo 06.01.95 Ukrainian Team
61 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -63 kg
1. Stefanik Lukasz 02.08.93  KST Dragon Janéw
2. Beben Mateusz 03.03.93  LKS Viktoria Dziatoszyn
3. Jakubowski Konrad 02.08.94 Lotos Jabtonna
3. Matysiak Michat 27.07.93  Taewo Warszawa
5-8. Harasimowicz Rafat 07.04.93 LKT Legnica
5-8. Kalinowski Jakub 05.01.93  KAT Krasnik
5-8. Pietron Pawet 17.11.92  KAT Krasnik
5-8. Suwata Piotr 01.04.91 LSKT Lublin
9-11. Barrett Christopher 11.08.94  North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-11. McCormack Donnacha 30.12.93 North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-11. Wicinski Grzegorz 13.07.92  KAT Krasnik
62 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, -70 kg
1. Cybul Barttomiej 24.08.93  GSC Lublin
2. Lalovs Arturs 30.08.91 Sport Club TKD
3. Nieczajew Aleksander 24.02.93  MUKS Stoczek 45 Biatystok
3. Piatek Mariusz 13.07.92  Lewart Lubartow
5-8. Gtlos Bartosz 03.07.93  TKT Lechmed Torun
5-8. Leszczynski lwo 08.03.91 KS TAEKWON Kolbudy
5-8. Mr6z Mateusz 29.07.93 Taewo Warszawa
5-8. Wojciechowski Iwo 09.09.92  KST Dragon Janéw
9-16. Berberov Gafar 31.10.95  Ukrainian Team
9-16. Daragh Clifford 11.06.93  North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-16. Krysztopik Przemystaw 19.03.92  LUKS Biebrza Lipsk
9-16. Okroj Piotr 26.10.94  Gdanski Klub TKD
9-16. Ricken Shaun 23.05.92 North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-16. Roég Rafat 11.11.92  KTT Lodz
9-16. Shramko Oleksandr 09.07.92 Ukrainian Team
9-16. Suwata Maciej 11.12.92  LSKT Lublin
17-20. Feit Michal 03.04.92  Skola TKD SAM-IL
17-20. Jaruga Michat 02.03.93  KTT todz
17-20. Penman Ross 17.07.92  TKD Scotland
17-20. Zach Dominik 18.12.95 Fight Club Ceské Budgjovice
63 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Colour belts, +70 kg
1. Senkovs Aleksandrs 22.02.93  Viktorija-T
2. Zarickis Maksims 21.03.92  Viktorija-T
3. Bokros Tamas 18.02.91 Hungarian TKD Team
3. Lubinski Patryk 15.08.92  SKT An-Do Pruszcz Gd.
5-8. Ciesielski Mateusz 29.08.91 todzki Sportowy Klub TKD
5-8. Karasiak Pawet 26.06.92  todzki Sportowy Klub TKD
5-8. Kupiecki Sebastian 23.07.91 Centrum TKD t6dz
5-8. Walaszczyk Krystian 30.10.92  t4dzki Sportowy Klub TKD
9-15. Gharko Ruslan 22.03.94  Ukrainian Team
9-15. Kolchenko llya 18.05.95  Ukrainian Team
9-15. Komyagin Yaroslav 02.07.95 Ukrainian Team
9-15. Kuchumov Nikita 17.11.93  All Russia TKD Federation
9-15. Marmheden Niklas 20.02.93 Froélunda TKD Klubb
9-15. Murphy Jason 17.03.93  North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-15. Pehkonen Eero 07.09.94 National Team Finland
64 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -52 kg
1. Vihrov Dmytro 28.11.95  Ukrainian Team
2. Khushitsa Igor 30.11.93  All Russia TKD Federation
3. Miloudi Johnathan 29.01.94 North Mon Taekwon-Do
3. Tytarenko Oleksiy 09.07.92 Ukrainian Team
65 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -58 kg
1. Sultanau Emil 22.08.93 Belarusian Public Association
2. Rizmayer Norbert 18.10.93  Hungarian TKD Team
3. Finko Denys 28.04.93 Ukrainian Team
3. Schmidt Marton 07.11.94  Hungarian TKD Team
5-7. Csipesz Sandor 26.03.93  Hungarian TKD Team

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses Page 6/14



65 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -58 kg

5-7.
5-7.

Kecskes Zsolt
Kotyra Hubert

26.03.92
19.07.91

66 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -63 kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

Tserashonak Maksim
Szulc Adam
Ampatzidis Stylianos
Gudziak Mariusz
Bodonov Arkady
Dabrowski Pawet
Duggan Jonathan
Nadas Matyas

Gray Alexander
Kecskes Bence
Klymenko Andriy
Omelyanenk Dmytro
Petro Marcel
Sochocki Daniel
Wozniak Grzegorz
Zach Milan

05.01.92
29.04.93
21.05.93
09.11.92
15.12.93
20.06.91
20.01.92
11.09.92
02.12.92
22.07.93
26.04.93
17.02.93
09.09.92
29.04.92
21.02.93
20.05.94

67 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, -70 kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.
9-13.

Gryshchuk Mykola
Aleksejevs Jevgenijs
Vasylenko Evgenii
Vasylenko Leonid
Juhasz Cristian
Korol Rostyslav
Marsalek Martin
Wjcik Jakub
Basdaras Anastasios
Ghambin Nima

Pelc Tomasz

Siszer Dinu
Szczesny Gawet

09.11.91
06.07.93
30.04.93
25.05.92
15.10.92
07.10.91
08.10.93
03.06.91
01.12.93
11.02.93
31.08.92
30.04.93
14.04.92

68 : Ind. Male Jun. Sparring, Advanced, +70 kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-8.

5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

Kaminski Mateusz
Maczka Michat
Rek Maciej
Tapolcsanyi Zsolt
Locke Daniel

. Mieszczakowski Pawet
. Turski Daniel

. Vorotnev llya

. Balanikas loannis

. Clark Stuart

. Craciun Ovidiu

. Forde Richard

. Nikulin Mikhail

. Zarntiasvili Alexios

. Female Sen. Pattern, 4-1 gup
. Janicka Aleksandra

. Szaniawska Anna

. Dgbrowska Anna

. Volenik Gabriella

Dziopa Izabela
Korolczuk Milena
Riekkinen Taina
Sherafat Neda
Amprazis Kim
Btaszczyk Paula

Chocaj Emilia

Jarosz Martyna
Karczmarczyk Marianna
Kotodziejska Anna

17.12.91
23.01.91
08.06.91
23.07.93
09.08.92
08.10.91
15.09.92
30.04.92
03.06.93
27.07.92
26.01.92
25.09.92
26.05.92
08.12.93

20.12.88
22.04.89
29.10.87
16.06.89
14.03.91
18.08.86
25.03.88
18.09.85
16.05.90
26.11.89
14.02.91
16.09.89
27.01.81
31.10.90

Hungarian TKD Team
MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska

Belarusian Public Association
WSKT Wroctaw

Athletic Association TKD MA
Gdanski Klub TKD

All Russia TKD Federation
LKT Legnica

North Mon Taekwon-Do
Hungarian TKD Team

TKD Scotland

Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

SK TKD Gebaek Presov
Lotos Jabtonna

KST Dragon Janéw

Fight Club Ceské Budgjovice

Ukrainian Team

Viktorija-T

Ukrainian Team

Ukrainian Team

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Ukrainian Team

Fight Club Ceské Budgjovice
Gdanski Klub TKD

Athletic Gymnastic TKD SARI
Frolunda TKD Klubb

SSKT Garda Warszawa
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
KKSW Lubin

Taewo Warszawa

Gdynski Klub Sportowy Posej
Minski Klub Sportowy TKD
Hungarian TKD Team
GMAC TKD

LKT Legnica

WSKT Wroctaw

All Russia TKD Federation
Athletic Association TKD MA
GMAC TKD

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
North Mon Taekwon-Do

All Russia TKD Federation
Athletic Association TKD MA

Taewo Warszawa
RAT Radzyn Podlaski
RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Hungarian TKD Team
LKT Legnica

RAT Radzyn Podlaski
National Team Finland
Frélunda TKD Klubb
Frélunda TKD Klubb
Bartoszycka SzTKD
LKT Legnica
Bartoszycka SzTKD
Taewo Warszawa
KST Dragon Janéw

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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5-6.
5-6.

9 :Ind.
1.

2.

3.

20 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -52 kg

1.
2.
3.
3.

21 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -58 kg

1.
2.
3.

Female Sen. Pattern, 4-1 gup

Sadchikova Tatyana
Wozniak Nina

Female Sen. Pattern, 1 Dan

. Pawlik Marzanna

. Szustak Kamila

. Paprocka Joanna

. Popek Natalia

. Balazova Veronika

. Kosior Monika

. Nowak Aleksandra

. Sakowska Julia

. Becsi Nikolett

. Conway Lyndsey

. Jakubi¢kova Hana

. Miskiewicz Wioletta

. Offman Gabriela

. Sipta Agata

. Szczutkowska Joanna
. Zajac Ewelina

. Arabidze Mayya

. Chojnacka Zofia

. Fazekas Barbara

. Gyori Orsolya

. Janigova Maria

. Lubej Stasa

. Mironiuk Monika

. Palmersjo Madeleine
. Revutskaya Ekaterina
. Seppalad Hanna-Mari
. Skold Maja

. Strutinska Darja

. Tolf Josefine

. Female Sen. Pattern, 2 Dan
. Heiskanen Pauliina
. Karki Anja

. Larsson Marit

. Tatorjan Anna

. Duggan Nicole

. Ek Ronja

. Mason Sabina

. McGown Roxanne
. Dziata llona

. Siwinska Anna

. Female Sen. Pattern, 3 Dan
. Kosmoglou Anathasia

. Lipa Joanna

. Karjalainen Heli

. Sommerville Jill

Hayrynen Veera
Kozlachkova Ekaterina

Female Sen. Pattern, 4-6 Dan

Dydiszko Petra
Rogaczewska Matgorzata
Main Suzanne

Amprazis Kim
Bfaszczyk Paula
Burbilovich Yuliya
Volha Hirys

Supron Barbara
Chocaj Emilia
Jarosz Martyna

22.03.90
23.04.85

23.02.75
10.01.90
25.09.83
08.08.89
13.10.91
19.09.89
02.02.83
30.05.88
03.02.88
23.09.87
21.01.90
28.11.86
20.08.88
25.04.90
13.11.78
04.12.85
14.01.89
06.07.89
14.09.88
05.12.87
03.08.87
30.07.90
09.01.87
03.08.88
02.07.91
02.03.87
03.04.85
16.03.88
12.03.90

18.09.84
24.06.84
07.06.80
30.11.88
05.05.89
31.07.88
27.07.79
01.03.89
24.01.85
29.07.84

26.04.88
11.04.81
17.01.77
25.04.75
09.08.85
08.07.89

06.06.78
09.07.75
01.12.75

16.05.90
26.11.89
19.06.85
17.05.85

12.10.87
14.02.91
16.09.89

All Russia TKD Federation
KTT Lodz

LKT Legnica

TKT Lechmed Torun
Lotos Jabtonna

RAT Radzyn Podlaski
SK TKD Gebaek Presov
Lewart Lubartow

CzAT Czestochowa
KST Tornado Szczecin
Hungarian TKD Team
Lewart Lubartéw

SK Drako Smolenice
LKT Legnica

LKT Legnica

LSKT Lublin

ZSKT Zamosé

WSKT Wroctaw
Ukrainian Team

Taewo Warszawa
Hungarian TKD Team
Hungarian TKD Team
SK Drako Smolenice
Hyong

RAT Radzyn Podlaski
Swedish National Team
All Russia TKD Federation
National Team Finland
Swedish National Team
Viktorija-T

Swedish National Team

National Team Finland
National Team Finland
Swedish National Team
Hungarian TKD Team
North Mon Taekwon-Do
Frolunda TKD Klubb
Rivervalley Ireland TKD
GMAC TKD

Lewart Lubartéw

LSKT Lublin

Athletic Asociation TKD ICHO

LSKT Lublin

National Team Finland
England TKD Association
Espoon TKD-seura

All Russia TKD Federation

Swedish National Team
LSKT Lublin
England TKD Association

Frélunda TKD Klubb
Bartoszycka SzTKD

Belarusian Public Association
Belarusian Public Association

Lotos Jabtonna
LKT Legnica
Bartoszycka SzTKD

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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21 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -58 kg

3. Papova Ina 22.08.85  Belarusian Public Association
5-6. Sherafat Neda 18.09.85 Frélunda TKD Klubb
5-6. Volenik Gabriella 16.06.89 Hungarian TKD Team
22 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -63 kg
1. Dziopa Izabela 14.03.91 LKT Legnica
2. Janicka Aleksandra 20.12.88  Taewo Warszawa
3. Sadchikova Tatyana 22.03.90  All Russia TKD Federation
23 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, +63 kg
1. Wozniak Nina 23.04.85 KTTtodz
2. Kotodziejska Anna 31.10.90  KST Dragon Janoéw
3. Riekkinen Taina 25.03.88 National Team Finland
25 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -52 kg
1. Solovey Kateryna 26.10.79  Ukrainian Team
2. Pawlik Marzanna 23.02.75 LKT Legnica
3. Offman Gabriela 20.08.88  LKT Legnica
3. Zolnir Petra 29.06.81 Hyong
5-8. Sommerville Jill 25.04.75  England TKD Association
5-8. Szczutkowska Joanna 13.11.78  ZSKT Zamos¢
7-10. Heiskanen Pauliina 18.09.84 National Team Finland
7-10. Karjalainen Heli 17.01.77  National Team Finland
9-10. Becsi Nikolett 03.02.88  Hungarian TKD Team
9-10. Seppala Hanna-Mari 02.03.87  National Team Finland
26 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -58 kg
1. Jelenic Kristina 11.04.81 Swedish National Team
2. Mason Sabina 27.07.79 Rivervalley Ireland TKD
3. Lubej Stasa 30.07.90 Hyong
3. Siwinska Anna 29.07.84  LSKT Lublin
5-8. Gyori Orsolya 05.12.87  Hungarian TKD Team
5-8. Tolf Josefine 12.03.90 Swedish National Team
7-12. Arabidze Mayya 14.01.89  Ukrainian Team
7-12. Duggan Nicole 05.05.89  North Mon Taekwon-Do
9-13. Dziata llona 24.01.85 Lewart Lubartow
9-13. Ek Ronja 31.07.88  Frolunda TKD Klubb
9-13. Sipta Agata 25.04.90  LSKT Lublin
9-13. Skold Maja 03.04.85  Swedish National Team
13. Popek Natalia 08.08.89  RAT Radzyn Podlaski
27 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -63 kg
1. Paprocka Joanna 25.09.83 Lotos Jabtonna
2. Lipa Joanna 11.04.81 LSKT Lublin
3. Akesdotter Cecilia 18.10.82  Swedish National Team
3. Kosior Monika 19.09.89  Lewart Lubartow
5-8. Karki Anja 24.06.84 National Team Finland
5-8. Tatorjan Anna 30.11.88  Hungarian TKD Team
7-12. Larsson Marit 07.06.80 Swedish National Team
7-12. Revutskaya Ekaterina 02.07.91 All Russia TKD Federation
9-12. Hayrynen Veera 09.08.85  Espoon TKD-seura
9-12. Mironiuk Monika 09.01.87  RAT Radzynh Podlaski
9-12. Morrison Lynne 25.05.82  TKD Scotland
9-12. Palmersjo Madeleine 03.08.88  Swedish National Team
28 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -70 kg
1. Kozlachkova Ekaterina 08.07.89  All Russia TKD Federation
2. Conway Lyndsey 23.09.87  Lewart Lubartow
3. McGown Roxanne 01.03.89 GMAC TKD
3. Zajgc Ewelina 04.12.85  WSKT Wroctaw
5-7. Kosmoglou Anathasia 26.04.88  Athletic Asociation TKD ICHO
5-7. Sakowska Julia 30.05.88 KST Tornado Szczecin
7. Chojnacka Zofia 06.07.89  Taewo Warszawa
29 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, +70 kg
1. Korolainen Nyyti 01.03.84  National Team Finland
2. Nowak Aleksandra 02.02.83  CzAT Czestochowa
3. Mcllvaney Gillian 25.12.84 GMAC TKD
3. Miskiewicz Wioletta 28.11.86  LKT Legnica
5. Dydiszko Petra 06.06.78  Swedish National Team

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses Page 9/14



29 : Ind. Female Sen. Sparring, Advanced, +70 kg

54 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 4-1 gup
1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

17-23
17-23
17-23
17-23
17-23
17-23
17-23

Walczak Barttomiej
Wadowski Artur
Beta Konrad

Gora Tomasz
Ignasiak Piotr
Krawczyk Damian
Ostapiuk Daniel
Wielgo Wojciech
Baran Konrad
Biernat Pawet
Borys Krzysztof
Chreptowicz Tomasz
Cudnik Piotr
Koenner Gustav
Lenartowicz Michat
Rodak Michat

. Bobtsov Artem

. Dabrowski Michat

. Epaneshnikov Evgeny
. Kostka Andrzej

. Kwilinski Karol

. Szeszko Mariusz

. VeCefa Zbynék

55 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 1 Dan

1.

2.

3.

3.

5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
17-32.
33-35.
33-35.
33-35.

Dudek Dawid
Wronowski Marcin
Batra Amit

Skop Rébert

Denis Tomasz
Hajduk Tomasz
Mieszczakowski Andrzej
Smoczynski Piotr
Forgiel Karol

Klaja Robert
Leszkowicz Tomasz
Préchniak Tomasz
Stykowski Piotr
Thoresson Emil
Wawryniuk Michat
Zazulak Radostaw
Aliev Kamil

Dimec Anze
Domanski Adam
Feher Imre

Ksigzek Maciej
Loghina Bogdan
Mielcarski Ryszard
Murinai Daniel
Niechwiej Mateusz
Péttorak Pawet
Rodchanka Yauheni
Rzeczkowski Adrian
Swiderski Lukasz
Tomasz Bejm
Wasilewski Piotr
Zuk Maciej

Bibu Adrian

Nagy Tamas
Shumov Artem

56 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 2 Dan

1. Szwejkowski Piotr
2. Catricicau Remus
3. Moskaluk Mitosz

01.04.85
17.02.90
23.03.90
20.11.89
13.07.89
10.03.85
21.06.86
16.08.87
02.09.85
29.05.87
05.12.89
05.09.87
07.04.83
06.07.86
13.02.89
17.09.90
25.09.79
13.09.85
12.01.82
30.11.89
06.04.90
07.05.91
25.02.79

14.02.87
23.06.86
14.05.87
07.04.88
24.01.84
29.07.91
03.08.88
24.08.89
17.12.88
18.03.90
09.01.85
28.10.89
07.08.86
09.08.88
11.01.89
31.03.90
24.06.82
26.04.85
24.07.89
11.03.90
27.04.86
07.06.88
19.04.89
26.09.89
17.06.90
31.12.85
01.02.89
17.02.90
19.01.87
08.07.72
08.10.84
28.03.88
07.11.95
01.07.81
09.01.90

23.01.83
03.03.84
14.02.82

Taewo Warszawa

Lewart Lubartéw

Centrum TKD t6dz

CzAT Czestochowa

LZS Belchatowska Akademia
KST Dragon Janéw

KTT Lodz

GSC Lublin

LSKT Lublin

Lotos Jabtonna

KKSW Lubin

Taewo Warszawa

Taewo Warszawa
England TKD Association
KAT Krasnik

Lewart Lubartéw

All Russia TKD Federation
Ognisko TKKF Taekwon- Mok
All Russia TKD Federation
Lotos Jabtonna
Bartoszycka SzTKD

LUKS Biebrza Lipsk

Skola TKD SAM-IL

Lewart Lubartéw

Lewart Lubartéw

WSKT Wroctaw

SK TKD Gebaek Presov
LSKT Lublin

KST Dragon Janéw

LKT Legnica

KAT Krasnik

LKT Legnica

Gdanski Klub TKD

LUKS Biebrza Lipsk
LSKT Lublin

MKST Bystrzyca Kiodzka
Swedish National Team
Lewart Lubartéw

WSKT Wroctaw
Ukrainian Team

Hyong

KTT Lodz

Hungarian TKD Team
KAT Krakéow

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Taewo Warszawa
Hungarian TKD Team
LKT Legnica

KKSW Lubin

Belarusian Public Association
MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska
KTT todz

KST Dragon Janéw
Taewo Warszawa

LKT Legnica

PUMA SIBIU

Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

Matsogi Ciechanéw
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Lewart Lubartow

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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56 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 2 Dan

3. Raczynski Kamil
5-8. Cieslik Mariusz
5-8. Pelc Filip
5-8. Rigo Pal
5-8. Szwejkowski Pawet

9-15. Herbak Tamas
9-15. Kope¢ Michat

9-15. Morris Scott

9-15. Osuchowski Artur
9-15. Paterson Adam
9-15. Synoradzki Zdzistaw
9-15. Uppstrdm Andreas

57 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 3 Dan

1. Leonov Alexander
2. Makinen Ismo
3. Cytryniak Michat
3. Karnawalski Wiktor
5-8. Cherkasov Dmitry
5-8. Lazurca Alin
5-8. Mcguire Gary
5-8. Mtynarski Dariusz
9. Leino Olli

58 : Ind. Male Sen. Pattern, 4-6 Dan

1. Suska Jarostaw
2. Brinkovskiy Petr
3. Kamola Stawomir
3. Keat Looi Hong
5-8. Bernard Uros
5-8. Patterson Graham
5-8. Sudak tukasz
5-8. Szczepaniuk Tomasz

69 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, -54 kg

1. Wadowski Artur
2. Catricicau Remus
3. Géra Tomasz

23.08.90
30.12.85
25.09.89
18.08.90
23.01.83
29.05.87
22.04.89
04.02.77
28.10.85
28.05.85
12.12.78
16.07.86

14.12.81
16.10.77
25.05.74
13.01.75
29.11.89
07.11.95
20.09.80
26.11.75
12.11.71

18.10.72
27.07.79
29.03.74
25.01.80
10.03.75
20.07.75
13.02.80
29.12.71

17.02.90
03.03.84
20.11.89

70 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -63 kg

1. Chreptowicz Tomasz
2. Ananiev Yurii
3. Ardelean Paul
3. Karnasevych lllia
5-6. Beta Konrad
5-6. Zach Rafat

05.09.87
04.11.83
22.08.87
19.01.90
23.03.90
17.09.90

71 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -71 kg

1. Rodak Michat
2. Kwilinski Karol
3. Swidzinski Adrian
3. Tsviatkou Andrei
5-8. Borys Krzysztof
5-8. Krawczyk Damian
7-11. Ignasiak Piotr
7-11. Szeszko Mariusz
9-11. Epaneshnikov Evgeny
9-11. Frennesson Sandro
9-11. Marmheden Tobias

17.09.90
06.04.90
12.04.90
23.04.87
05.12.89
10.03.85
13.07.89
07.05.91
12.01.82
15.07.84
14.03.90

72 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -80 kg

1. Lenartowicz Michat
2. Biernat Pawet
3. Ushakov Volodymyr
3. Walczak Barttomiej
5-8. Baran Konrad
5-8. Kostka Andrzej
7-12. Cudnik Piotr
7-12. Ostapiuk Daniel

13.02.89
29.05.87
12.09.88
01.04.85
02.09.85
30.11.89
07.04.83
21.06.86

WSKT Wroctaw

LSKT Lublin

SSKT Garda Warszawa
Hungarian TKD Team
Matsogi Ciechanéw
Hungarian TKD Team
Lotos Jabtonna

TKD Scotland

KST Dragon Janéw
TKD Scotland

KST Dragon Janéw
Sddermalm TKD Klubb

All Russia TKD Federation
National Team Finland
Centrum TKD t.6dz

LZS Belchatowska Akademia
All Russia TKD Federation
PUMA SIBIU

TKD Scotland

Ognisko TKKF Taekwon- Mok
National Team Finland

Lewart Lubartow

All Russia TKD Federation
LSKT Lublin

Rivervalley Ireland TKD
Hyong

England TKD Association
WSKT Wroctaw

Lotos Jabtonna

Lewart Lubartow
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
CzAT Czestochowa

Taewo Warszawa
Ukrainian Team

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Bartoszycka SzTKD
Centrum TKD t.6dz

GSC Lublin

Lewart Lubartéw
Bartoszycka SzTKD

Lewart Lubartéw

Belarusian Public Association
KKSW Lubin

KST Dragon Janéw

LZS Befchatowska Akademia
LUKS Biebrza Lipsk

All Russia TKD Federation
Uppsala Taekwon-Do Klubb
Frélunda TKD Klubb

KAT Krasnik
Lotos Jabtonna
Ukrainian Team
Taewo Warszawa
LSKT Lublin
Lotos Jabtonna
Taewo Warszawa
KTT Lodz

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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72 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, -80 kg

9-13. Bobtsov Artem
9-13. Koenner Gustav
9-13. Ostrowski Jan
9-13. Wysocki Jakub
13. Wielgo Wojciech

25.09.79
06.07.86
22.07.87
27.03.87
16.08.87

73 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Colour belts, +80 kg

1. Kurkus Piotr

2. Dabrowski Michat
3. Kosyna Pawet

3. Vecera Zbynék

25.07.75
13.09.85
10.05.79
25.02.79

75 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -63 kg

1. Cherkasov Dmitry
2. Raczynski Kamil
3. Dudek Dawid
3. King Paul
5-8. Woods Luke
5-8. Yarmashuk Pavel
7-12. Shumov Artem
7-12. Szwejkowski Pawet
9-16. Batra Amit
9-16. Forgiel Karol
9-16. Leonov Alexander
9-16. Wawryniuk Michat
13-18. Dimec Anze
13-18. Gabor Zoltan
13-18. Rodchanka Yauheni
13-18. Thoresson Emil
17-18. Sura Mihai
17-18. Uppstréom Andreas

29.11.89
23.08.90
14.02.87
10.10.86
20.08.85
25.11.88
09.01.90
23.01.83
14.05.87
17.12.88
14.12.81
11.01.89
26.04.85
23.02.81
01.02.89
09.08.88
15.04.90
16.07.86

76 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -71 kg

1. Osuchowski Artur
2. Keat Looi Hong
3. Cieslik Mariusz
3. Stykowski Piotr
5-8. Carlstrom Patrik
5-8. Wronowski Marcin
7-12. Brinkovskiy Petr
7-12. Smoczynski Piotr
9-16. Kope¢ Michat
9-16. Makinen Ismo
9-16. Niechwiej Mateusz
9-16. Szczepaniuk Tomasz
13-24. Leszkowicz Tomasz
13-24. Paterson Adam
13-24. Poéttorak Pawet
13-24. Rigo Pal
17-26. Domanski Adam
17-26. Hajduk Tomasz
17-26. Lazurca Alin
17-26. Mieszczakowski Andrzej
17-26. Morris Scott
17-26. Votiakov Bogdan
17-26. Wasilewski Piotr
17-26. Zuk Maciej
25-26. Prochniak Tomasz
25-26. Szwejkowski Piotr

28.10.85
25.01.80
30.12.85
07.08.86
02.03.79
23.06.86
27.07.79
24.08.89
22.04.89
16.10.77
17.06.90
29.12.71
09.01.85
28.05.85
31.12.85
18.08.90
24.07.89
29.07.91
07.11.95
03.08.88
04.02.77
29.03.90
08.10.84
28.03.88
28.10.89
23.01.83

77 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -80 kg

1. Maksimenko Igor
2. Zazulak Radostaw
3. Aliev Kamil
3. Chigorev Anton
5-8. Novak Michal
5-8. Zarejko Stawomir

06.09.84
31.03.90
24.06.82
05.07.82
23.05.82
11.12.72

All Russia TKD Federation
England TKD Association
Krakowski Klub Sportowy Hus
Taewo Warszawa

GSC Lublin

Lotos Jabtonna

Ognisko TKKF Taekwon- Mok
Lewart Lubartow

Skola TKD SAM-IL

All Russia TKD Federation
WSKT Wroctaw

Lewart Lubartéw

Rivervalley Ireland TKD
Rivervalley Ireland TKD
Belarusian Public Association
Ukrainian Team

Matsogi Ciechanéw

WSKT Wroctaw

LKT Legnica

All Russia TKD Federation
Lewart Lubartow

Hyong

Hungarian TKD Team
Belarusian Public Association
Swedish National Team
Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
Sddermalm TKD Klubb

KST Dragon Janéw
Rivervalley Ireland TKD
LSKT Lublin

MKST Bystrzyca Klodzka
Swedish National Team
Lewart Lubartow

All Russia TKD Federation
KAT Krasnik

Lotos Jabtonna
National Team Finland
LKT Legnica

Lotos Jabtonna

LUKS Biebrza Lipsk
TKD Scotland

KKSW Lubin
Hungarian TKD Team
KTT Lodz

KST Dragon Jandéw
PUMA SIBIU

LKT Legnica

TKD Scotland
Ukrainian Team

Taewo Warszawa

LKT Legnica

LSKT Lublin

Matsogi Ciechanéw

Ukrainian Team

WSKT Wroctaw

Ukrainian Team

All Russia TKD Federation
Fight Club Ceské Budgjovice
SKS Start Olsztyn

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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77 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Advanced, -80 kg

7-12. Bibu Adrian 07.11.95
7-12. O'Rourke Shane 30.12.85
9-15. Denis Tomasz 24.01.84
9-15. Loghina Bogdan 07.06.88
9-15. Mcguire Gary 20.09.80
9-15. Nagy Tamas 01.07.81
13-15. Furykevych Mykhailo 12.11.89
13-15. Mielcarski Ryszard 19.04.89
13-15. Rzeczkowski Adrian 17.02.90
78 : Ind. Male Sen. Sparring, Advanced, +80 kg
1. Sudak tukasz 13.02.80
2. Swiderski Lukasz 19.01.87
3. Danshyn Oleksiy 27.03.90
3. Malaga Oskar 27.08.87
5-8. Roudette Fredrik 25.10.75
5-8. Synoradzki Zdzistaw 12.12.78
7-12. Madaian Mihai 18.09.88
7-12. Tomasz Bejm 08.07.72
9-14. Herbak Tamas 29.05.87
9-14. Mtynarski Dariusz 26.11.75
9-14. Rundberg Linus 19.08.90
9-14. Zaremba Tomasz 24.07.79
13-14. Pelc Filip 25.09.89
13-14. Shirtanov Viktor 03.03.83

80 : Junior Female Team Pattern
1. All Russia TKD Federation
2. Lewart Lubartow
3. KST Dragon Janow
3. RAT Radzyn Podlaski

81 : Junior Male Team Pattern
1. Hungarian TKD Team
2. All Russia TKD Federation
3. KST Dragon Janow
3. Lewart Lubartéw
5. North Mon Taekwon-Do

85 : Senior Female Team Pattern
1. RAT Radzyn Podlaski
2. LSKT Lublin
3. LKT Legnica

86 : Senior Male Team Pattern
1. Lewart Lubartow
2. KST Dragon Janéw
3. All Russia TKD Federation
3. Hungarian TKD Team
5. Lewart Lubartow

90 : Junior Female Team Sparring
1. KST Dragon Janéw
2. All Russia TKD Federation
3. Lotos Jabtonna
3. Taewo Warszawa
5-8. Gdanski Klub TKD
5-8. Lewart Lubartéw
5-8. North Mon Taekwon-Do
5-8. School of TKD Kwang Gae
9-10. RAT Radzyn Podlaski
9-10. Ukrainian Team

91 : Junior Male Team Sparring
1. All Russia TKD Federation
2. Hungarian TKD Team
3. Lewart Lubartow
3. North Mon Taekwon-Do
5-8. KST Dragon Janéw
5-8. LKT Legnica

PUMA SIBIU

Rivervalley Ireland TKD
LSKT Lublin

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
TKD Scotland

Hungarian TKD Team
Ukrainian Team

Taewo Warszawa

MKS ZAK Biata Podlaska

WSKT Wroctaw

KTT Lodz

Ukrainian Team

Swedish National Team
Swedish National Team
KST Dragon Janéw

Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
KST Dragon Janéw
Hungarian TKD Team
Ognisko TKKF Taekwon- Mok
Frélunda TKD Klubb
Bartoszycka SzTKD

SSKT Garda Warszawa

All Russia TKD Federation

*NOTICE number of sparrings won is given in parentheses
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91 : Junior Male Team Sparring
5-8. Lotos Jabtonna
5-8. Ukrainian Team
9-15. Athletic Association TKD MAKEDON ELET Hell
9-15. Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
9-15. Fight Club Ceské Budé&jovice
9-15. Gdanski Klub TKD
9-15. Taewo Warszawa
9-15. Ukrainian Team
9-15. Ukrainian Team

95 : Senior Female Team Sparring
1. National Team Finland
2. LKT Legnica
3. Hungarian TKD Team
3. Swedish National Team
5-8. Frolunda TKD Klubb
5-8. Lewart Lubartéw
5-8. LSKT Lublin
5-8. RAT Radzyn Podlaski

96 : Senior Male Team Sparring
1. Lewart Lubartow
2. Swedish National Team
3. Lewart Lubartéw
3. LSKT Lublin
5-8. Bartoszycka SzTKD
5-8. Clubul Sportiv DRAGONUL
5-8. Hungarian TKD Team
5-8. Lotos Jabtonna
9-16. All Russia TKD Federation
9-16. KST Dragon Janéw
9-16. KTT t.6dz
9-16. LKT Legnica
9-16. Rivervalley Ireland TKD
9-16. Taewo Warszawa
9-16. Ukrainian Team
9-16. WSKT Wroctaw
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